## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

**Construction Act** 

City of Perth, Ontario	
<b>43 Drummond St E, Perth, Ontario</b>	
This is to certify that the contract for the following imp	rovement:
Perth Courthouse Heritage Landscaping Renewal, Stor (short description of th	
to the above premises was substantially performed on	the 19 <sup>th</sup> day of December 2024 (date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: December 19, 2024	
(payment certifier where there is one)	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Infrastructure Ontario	
Address for service: 1 Dundas St. West, Suite 2000, Toronto, Ontario M5G 2L5	
Name of contractor: Zgemi Inc.	
Address for service: 100 Wilkinson road unit 18, Brampton, ON L6T 4Y9	
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Youssef Moussaoui, Principal, Serosima Architects Inc	
Address: <b>9 Bridport Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M1V 4</b> (Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)	IN8
A. Identification of premises for preservation	of liens:
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises for the premises, a legal description of the premises for the premises are shown as the premises are	ses, including all property identifier numbers and addresses
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given	n to preserve lien:
INFRASTRUCTURE ONTARIO, 1 DUNDAS STREET W, SUIT (if the lien does not attach to the premises, the nam the claim for lien m	e and address of the person or body to whom